
MKP62
Metallized polypropylene film interference suppression capacitor(Class X2, 305Vac/275Vac)
■ Outline Drawing
■ Features
●Metallized polypropylene structure
●Withstanding overvoltage stressing
● Excellent active and passive flame resistant abilities

lead length 5.5mm
0
Length tolerance ±0.5mm or
standard length

MKP62
■ Dimensions(mm)
305Vac/275Vac# 305Vac/275Vac# 305Vac/275Vac#
CN
 (F)
W H T P d Part number CN
 (F)
W H T P d Part number CN
 (F)
W H T P d Part number
0.0010 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2102-30****+++ 0.022 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2223-6A****+++ 0.39 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2394-B0****+++
0.0012 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2122-30****+++ 0.027 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2273-6A****+++ 0.47 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2474-B0****+++
0.0015 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2152-30****+++ 0.033 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2333-6A****+++ 0.56 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2564-B0****+++
0.0018 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2182-30****+++ 0.039 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2393-6A****+++ 0.68 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2684-B0****+++
0.0022 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2222-30****+++ 0.047 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2473-6A****+++ 0.82 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2824-BS****+++
0.0027 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2272-30****+++ 0.056 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2563-6A****+++ 1.0 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2105-BS****+++
0.0033 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2332-30****+++ 0.068 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2683-6A****+++ 1.0 32.0 12.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2105-BC****+++
0.0039 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2392-30****+++ 0.082 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2823-6A****+++ 1.2 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2125-BS****+++
0.0047 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2472-30****+++ 0.10M 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2104M6A****+++ 1.5 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2155-BS****+++
0.0056 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2562-30****+++ 0.10 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2104-6S****+++ 1.8 32.0 22.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2185-BS****+++
0.0068 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2682-30****+++ 0.12 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2124-6S****+++ 2.2M 32.0 22.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2225MBS****+++
0.0082 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2822-30****+++ 0.15M 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2154M6S****+++ 2.2K 32.0 25.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2225KBS****+++
0.010 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2103-30****+++ 0.15K 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2154K6S****+++ ★2.2 32.0 16.0 22.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2225-BC****+++
0.012 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2123-30****+++ 0.18 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2184-6S****+++ 2.7 32.0 28.0 14.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2275-BS****+++
0.015 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2153-30****+++ 0.22M 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2224M6S****+++ 3.3 32.0 30.0 16.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2335-BA****+++
0.018 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2183-30****+++ 0.22K 17.5 13.5 6.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2224K6B****+++ 3.3M 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2335MBB****+++
0.022 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2223-3S****+++ 0.22K 17.5 12.0 7.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2224K6C****+++ 3.3K 32.0 28.0 17.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2335KBB****+++
0.027 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2273-3S****+++ 0.22K 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 C42Q2224K6S****+++ ★3.3M 32.0 16.0 27.5 27.5 0.8 C42Q2335MBC****+++
0.033 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2333-3S****+++ 0.27 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 C42Q2274-6S****+++ ★3.3K 32.0 18.5 31.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2335KBC****+++
0.039 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2393-3S****+++ 0.33M 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 C42Q2334M6S****+++ 3.9 32.0 29.0 19.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2395-BA****+++
0.047 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2473-3S****+++ 0.33K 17.5 14.0 8.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2334K6S****+++ 3.9 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2395-BS****+++
0.056 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2563-3S****+++ 0.33M 17.5 12.5 9.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2334M6A****+++ 4.7M 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2475MBS****+++
0.068 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C42Q2683-3S****+++ 0.33M 17.5 17.5 6.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2334M6B****+++ ★4.7M 32.0 18.5 31.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2475MBC****+++
0.0047 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2472-40****+++ 0.33K 17.5 18.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 C42Q2334K6A****+++ 4.7K 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2475KBA****+++
0.0056 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2562-40****+++ 0.33 17.5 12.0 13.0 15.0 0.8 C42Q2334-6C****+++ 4.7 32.0 30.0 21.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2475-BB****+++
0.0068 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2682-40****+++ 0.39 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.6 C42Q2394-6S****+++ 5.6 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2565-BS****+++
0.0082 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2822-40****+++ 0.47M 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.6 C42Q2474M6S****+++ 6.8M 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2685MBS****+++
0.010 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2103-40****+++ 0.47M 17.5 18.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 C42Q2474M6A****+++ 1.5 41.0 22.0 11.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2155-FS****+++
0.012 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2123-40****+++ 0.47K 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 C42Q2474K6S****+++ 1.8 41.0 22.0 11.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2185-FS****+++
0.015 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2153-40****+++ 0.56 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 C42Q2564-6A****+++ 2.2 41.0 24.0 13.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2225-FS****+++
0.018 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2183-40****+++ 0.60 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 C42Q2604-6S****+++ 2.2 42.0 15.0 24.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2225-FC****+++
0.022 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2223-40****+++ 0.68 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 C42Q2684-6S****+++ 2.7 41.0 24.0 13.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2275-FS****+++
0.027 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2273-40****+++ 0.82M 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 C42Q2824M6S****+++ 3.3 41.0 26.0 15.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2335-FA****+++
0.033 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2333-4S****+++ 0.15 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2154-90****+++ 3.3 42.0 28.0 14.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2335-FS****+++
0.039 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2393-4S****+++ 0.18 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2184-90****+++ 3.3 42.0 15.0 24.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2335-FC****+++
0.047 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2473-4S****+++ 0.22 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2224-9S****+++ 3.9 41.0 30.0 16.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2395-FS****+++
0.056 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2563-4S****+++ 0.27 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2274-9S****+++ 4.7M 42.0 19.0 24.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2475MFC****+++
0.068 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2683-4S****+++ 0.33 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2334-9S****+++ 4.7K 41.0 20.0 26.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2475KFC****+++
0.082 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2823-4S****+++ 0.39 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2394-9S****+++ 4.7 41.0 30.0 16.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2475-FS****+++
0.10M 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2104M4S****+++ 0.47M 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2474M9S****+++ 5.6 41.0 33.5 18.5 37.5 1.0 C42Q2565-FS****+++
0.10K 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2104K4S****+++ 0.47K 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2474K9S****+++ 6.8 41.0 33.5 18.5 37.5 1.0 C42Q2685-FS****+++
0.12 13.0 13.0 7.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2124-4S****+++ 0.56 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2564-9S****+++ 6.8 42.0 24.0 32.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2685-FC****+++
0.15 13.0 13.0 7.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2154-4S****+++ 0.60 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C42Q2604-9S****+++ 8.2 41.0 37.0 22.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2825-FS****+++
0.18 13.0 14.0 8.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2184-4S****+++ 0.68 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C42Q2684-9S****+++ 10.0M 41.0 37.0 22.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2106MFS****+++
0.22M 13.0 14.0 8.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2224M4S****+++ 0.82 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2824-9S****+++ 10.0K 41.0 41.0 26.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2106KFS****+++
0.010 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2103-6A****+++ 1.0 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2105-9S****+++ 10.0K 41.5 37.5 27.5 37.5 1.0 C42Q2106KFA****+++
0.012 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2123-6A****+++ 1.2 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2125-9S****+++ 12.0 41.0 43.0 28.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2126-FS****+++
0.015 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2153-6A****+++ 1.5M 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2155M9S****+++ 15.0 42.0 45.0 30.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2156-FS****+++
0.018 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2183-6A****+++ 1.5K 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2155K9S****+++ 20.0 42.0 57.5 30.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2206-FS****+++
       1.8 26.5 24.5 15.5 22.5 0.8 C42Q2185-9S****+++ 20.0 57.0 45.0 30.0 52.5 1.2 C42Q2206-MST***+++
       2.2 26.5 24.5 15.5 22.5 0.8 C42Q2225-9S****+++ 20.0 57.0 30.0 44.0 52.5 1.2 C42Q2206-MCT***+++
       2.2 26.5 29.5 14.5 22.5 0.8 C42Q2225-9A****+++ 25.0 57.0 50.0 35.0 52.5 1.2 C42Q2256-MST***+++
Note: 1. “-”=capacitance tolerance code, M=±20%, K=±10%
2. “****”=lead form and packaging mode code (refer to table 1)
3. “#”when the rated voltage is 275Vac, the digit 4~5 is P2.
4. Not for use in series with the mains, the capacitors for series with the mains please refer to A.C. Capacitors for Capacitive Divider.